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VICKI M. BALDWIN (8532) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company  
 

 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of Logan City’s Petition 
Requesting Investigation into Union Pacific 
Railroad Company’s Administration of 
Agreements and Maintenance Provisions 

 

  

Docket No. 21-888-01 
 
 

 

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY’S MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL 

Pursuant to Rule 74 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure and R746-1-105 of the rules of 

the Utah Public Service Commission (“Commission”), Union Pacific Railroad Company (“Union 

Pacific”) hereby notifies the Commission that it is substituting Vicki M. Baldwin in as counsel of 

record in the above-captioned docket and that John W. Huber and Anikka T. Hoidal hereby 

withdraw as counsel for Union Pacific. 

There are currently no motions pending before the Commission; Logan City’s prefiled 

direct testimony is not due until January 20, 2022; Union Pacific’s prefiled direct testimony is not 

due until March 1, 2022; and the hearing is set for May 3, 2022.  Therefore, this substitution will 

not delay the proceedings or prejudice any of the parties.  Ms. Baldwin certifies that she will 

comply with the existing hearing schedule and deadlines.  
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Union Pacific requests that Ms. Baldwin be added to the service list for this docket and that 

copies of all filings, notices and orders be provided to her.  Union Pacific further requests that Mr. 

Huber and Ms. Hoidal be removed from the service list.  Ms.Baldwin’s contact information is as 

follows: 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
    Parsons Behle & Latimer 
    201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
    Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
    vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
     
 

DATED this 9th day of December 2021 

 

/s/ Vicki M. Baldwin 

VICKI M. BALDWIN 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 21-888-01) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 9th day of December 2021, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY’S SUBSTITUTION 
OF COUNSEL to:   
 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
Patricia Schmid 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore  
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck 
mbeck@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson 
akanderson@utah.gov 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Chris Parker  
chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell 
wpowell@utah.gov 
Madison Galt  
mgalt@utah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
LOGAN CITY  
Kymber Housley 
Kymber.housley@loganutah.org 
Craig J. Carlston 
Craig.carlston@loganutah.org 
Robert C. Keller 
rck@scmlaw.com 
Dani Cepernich 
dnc@scmlaw.com 
 
 
 

/s/ Madeline Malmquist     


